Case Number: 3304693/2018



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr Kevin Byrne

Respondent: East of England Ambulance Service NHS Trust

Heard at: Cambridge **On:** 19 October 2018

Before: Employment Judge Brown (sitting alone)

Appearances

For the claimant: Mr Norman Thomson, trade union representative

For the respondent: Ms Emma Pattenden, solicitor

JUDGMENT

- (1) The East of England Ambulance Service NHS Trust is hereby made Respondent to the Claim in substitution for the East of England Ambulance Trust.
- (2) The Claimant's complaint by reference to s. 181, Trade Union and Labour Relations (Consolidation) Act is dismissed on withdrawal by the Claimant.

Employment Judge Brown 19 October 2018

Sent to the parties on 29/01/19 For the Tribunal:

.....